

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - The Moke Agency Honored To Support Annual Peanut Butter Challenge

CROWN POINT, Ind. / Jan. 21, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - The Moke Agency was honored to be a part of the Co-Op Network's annual Peanut Butter Challenge, which benefits the Food Banks of Northwest Indiana and Northern Illinois.

The Weichert® affiliate recently collected dozens of jars of peanut butter at its Crown Point office to help support the Co-Op's annual campaign to eliminate food insecurities for kids in both states.

"We were truly honored to be a part of the Co-Op Network's annual Peanut Butter Challenge," said Joe Moke, the broker/owner of Crown Point-based real estate agency. "The effort that they put forth to help feed kids is simply amazing and definitely something that we would be proud to support in the years ahead."

Weichert, Realtors® - The Moke Agency is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves all of Northwest Indiana.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Moke Agency, located at 617 N. Main Street in Crown Point, contact Joe Moke at 219-662-3000 or visit mokerealty.com.



The staff at Weichert, Realtors® - The Moke agency collected jars of peanut butter to help a local food bank. Pictured (I-r) are Debbie Hemphill, Kendall Lankford and Joe Moke.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.